Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 SR20-25X_W_V01 Mar  2023
SR20X_W, SR25X_W
1%, 5%
Power chip resistors
Size 2010, 2512
Automotive & Anti-Sulfuration
RoHS 2 Compliant with exemption 7C-1

SR25 : 2512
SR20 : 2010
Type code
X :
5%: 1 - 10M
1%: 10 - 1M
W :
1%: <10; > 1M
Resistance code
E24: 2 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros
        100     = 101_
         10K    = 103
E96 : 3 significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros
102 =1020
37.4K =3742
Tolerance
F : 1%
J : 5%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
T : 7” Reeled taping
Q : 10” Reeled taping
G : 13” Reeled taping
B : Bulk
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
W = special
termination a, b
control
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 8 SR20-25X_W_V01 Mar  2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( AEC Q-200 )
TEST PROCEDURE / TEST METHOD
REQUIREMENT
Resistor 0
Electrical
Characteristics
JISC5201-1: 1998
Clause 4.8
- DC resistance values measurement
- Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R)
Natural resistance change per change in degree
centigrade.
 
6
121
12 10


ttR
RR
 (ppm/C)    t1 : 20°C+5°C-1°C
R1 : Resistance at reference temperature
R2 : Resistance at test temperature
Within the specified tolerance
Refer to “QUICK REFERENCE